



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1302/2025**

MS. SURBHI AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Murari Kumar Singh, Advocate.**

versus

**M/S SWASTIK INFRAESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER

%

26.08.2025

**ARB.P. 1302/2025 & I.A. 20798/2025 (u/S 151 CPC by Petitioner for
condonation of delay of 33 days in re-filing the petition)**

1. This petition is filed on behalf of the Petitioner under Section 11(6) of Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 seeking appointment of an Arbitrator to adjudicate the disputes between the parties.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 09.10.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 26, 2025

S.Sharma