



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1302/2025 & I.A. 20798/2025**

MS. SURBHI AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Mr. Murari
Kumar Singh and Mr. Aayush Garg, Advocates.

versus

**M/S SWASTIK INFRAESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. As per office report, Respondents are unserved.
2. Issue fresh notice to the Respondents, through all permissible modes, returnable on 18.11.2025.
3. *Dasti* in addition.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/YA