



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1302/2025 & I.A. 20798/2025**

MS. SURBHI AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Murari Kumar Singh and Ms.
Kanak Kumari, Advocates

versus

M/S SWASTIK INFRAESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

18.11.2025

%

1. The Court Process Server indicates that the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are not available at the address provided by the Respondents.
2. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to serve the Respondents through all permissible modes, including *dasti*. Permission to serve through publication is also granted.
3. List on 11.02.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

Prateek