



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1302/2025 & I.A. 20798/2025**

MS. SURBHI AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kanak Kumar, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

M/S SWASTIK INFRAESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

11.02.2026

%

1. As per office report, the documents filed by the petitioner are under objections.
2. Let the needful be done within two weeks.
3. Put up on 25.03.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026

'ha'