



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1302/2025 & I.A. 20798/2025**

MS. SURBHI AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Mr. Murari
Kumar Singh & Mr. Aayush Garg,
Advs.

versus

**M/S SWASTIK INFRAESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anjaneya Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

25.03.2026

%

1. Mr. Anjaneya Mishra, learned counsel appears for the respondents and seeks time to file a reply.
2. Put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MARCH 25, 2026

Ch