



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1302/2025 & I.A. 20798/2025**

MS. SURBHI AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Surbhi Agarwal Mr. Murari Kr.
Singh & Ms. Kanak Kumari, Adv.**

versus

**M/S SWASTIK INFRAESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks from today.
2. Put up on 21.07.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Ch