



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1302/2025 & I.A. 20798/2025 2025**

MS. SURBHI AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Mr. Aayush Garg
& Mr. Murari Kr. Singh, Adv.
(through VC).

versus

**M/S SWASTIK INFRAESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nidish Gupta, Adv. (through
VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **21.07.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents contends that there is a chance of amicable settlement between the parties.
2. Let the parties appear before the mediation centre of this court on 03.08.2026.
3. Put up before court on 05.10.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 21, 2026

'JK'